10-29-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 01048



To the Honorable	Commissioner of Paulus a	Laueniaiks.	Piease r	ecord the atta	ached orig	inal documer	its or copy	therec
1. Name of convey	ying party(ies):					ing party(ies		
a) Gregory T.								
b) Agathagelo	os Kyrlidis		Name:		Cabot	Corporation		
			Internal	Address:				
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? No	Street A	.ddress:	Two S	eaport Lane,	Suite 1300	
3. Nature of Conve	eyance:	2202						
Assignmen	t Merge	r	City:	Boston	State:	MA	ZIP	022
Security Agreement Change of Name Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  N					
Execution Date(s):						, "	_	
a) 11 July 200	b) 11 July 2	002					engra	
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s	<u>_</u>					> 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
••	being filed together with a	•	n, the exe	ecution date of	of the appl	ication is:	<b>A</b>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				nt No.(s)	1.1		- 10 (1) - <b>C</b> Ø	
09/944,064							Fig. 25	
07/744,00	<del></del>						$\Xi$	) <u>T</u>
							SECTION	, RELUXUA
Additional number	s attached?	⊠ No	Additio	nal numbers	attached?	☐ Yes	Z N	ō 🔅
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence						and patents in	volved:	1
	ument should be mailed:	•		11		•		
-								
Name:	Martha Ann Finnegan							
Internal Address:	Law Department		Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.	.41):	\$ 40.00	)	
			$\sqcup$	Enclosed				
						rand to domo	4	
Street Address:	Cabot Corporation		$\boxtimes$	Authorized	to be char	iged to depos	sii account	
	157 Concord Road	710 01021						
Street Address:  City: Billerica	157 Concord Road	ZIP <u>01821</u>		osit Account	Number:	03-000	<u>60</u>	
	157 Concord Road		8. <b>Dep</b>	osit Account	Number:		<u>60</u>	
City: Billerica	State MA	ZIP 01821  DO NOT US	8. <b>Dep</b>	osit Account	Number:	03-000	<u>60</u>	
	State MA		8. <b>Dep</b>	osit Account	Number:	03-000	<u>60</u>	
City: Billerica  9. Statement and s	State MA	DO NOT US	8. Dep	osit Account  Dupli  SPACE	Number: cate Copy	03-000 of this page	60 is attached.	e copy
City: Billerica  9. Statement and s	State MA ignature.  nowledge and belief, the form	DO NOT US	8. Dep	osit Account  Dupli  SPACE	Number: cate Copy	03-000 of this page	60 is attached.	е сору
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum	157 Concord Road State MA ignature.  nowledge and belief, the facent.	DO NOT US	8. Deposit SE THIS action is to	osit Account  Dupli  SPACE	Number: cate Copy	03-000 of this page	60 is attached.	e cop)
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum	157 Concord Road State MA  ignature.  nowledge and belief, the forent.	DO NOT US	8. Deposit SE THIS action is to	osit Account  Dupli  SPACE	Number: cate Copy	03-000 of this page	60 is attached.	e copy
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si	157 Concord Road State MA  ignature.  nowledge and belief, the forent.	DO NOT US	8. Deposit SE THIS action is to	Duplice SPACE  rue and corresponding to the corresp	Number: cate Copy ect and an	03-000 of this page	60 is attached. opy is a tru 60Cto Date	bei
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum	157 Concord Road State MA  ignature.  nowledge and belief, the forent.	DO NOT US	8. Deposit SE THIS action is to	Duplice SPACE  rue and corresponding to the corresp	Number: cate Copy ect and an	03-000 of this page is	60 is attached. opy is a tru 60Cto Date	bei
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si	157 Concord Road State MA  ignature.  nowledge and belief, the forent.	DO NOT US	8. Deposition is to Si	SPACE  rue and corr gnature  Total nur	Number: cate Copy  ect and an  mber of pa	of this page in the page of this page in the page of t	body is a true of the open is a true of the	bet: 3
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si  OMB No. 9681-9011 Mail documents to be	ignature.  nowledge and belief, the feent. gan gning, Reg. 31,453	DO NOT US	8. Deposition is to Si	Duplic SPACE  rue and corregature  Total nur  hereby certify that, eferred to as attach	ect and an mber of pa	of this page in y attached compared including the page including the p	by is a true of the cover sheet	et: 3
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si	ignature.  nowledge and belief, the facent.  gan gning, Reg. 31,453  Do not detach this portion:	DO NOT US	8. Deposition is to Si	Duplice SPACE  rue and correspondence Total nure and control of the control of th	ect and an mber of pa	of this page in y attached congression of this page in y attached congression of the page including the page	by is a true of the cover sheet	et: 3
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si  OMB No. 0651-0011  Mail documents to be information to:	ignature.  nowledge and belief, the forent.  gan gning, Reg. 31,453  Do not detach this portion: e recorded with required cover-	DO NOT US  Oregoing information  Attuation  er sheet	8. Deposition is to Si	Duplice SPACE  rue and correspondence Total nure and control of the control of th	ect and an mber of pa	of this page in y attached congression of this page in y attached congression of the page including the page	by is a true of the cover sheet	et: 3
9. Statement and s To the best of my k the original docum Martha Ann Finnes Name of Person Si  OMB No. 0651-0011  Mail documents to be information to:	ignature.  nowledge and belief, the feet.  gan gning, Reg. 31,453  Do not detach this portion: e recorded with required cover	DO NOT US  Oregoing information  Attuation  er sheet	8. Deposition is to Si	Duplice SPACE  rue and correspondence Total nure and control of the control of th	ect and an mber of pa	of this page in y attached compared to the page including the page inc	by is a true of the cover sheet	et: 3

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, GREGORY T. GAUDET, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 119 Nonset Path, Acton, Massachusetts 01720; and AGATHAGELOS KYRLIDIS, citizen of the Greece, residing at 36 Dartmouth Street, Apt. 1103, Malden, Massachusetts 02148, respectively, having invented the subject matter described in U.S. Patent Application entitled, "MATERIAL FOR CHROMATOGRAPHY" the specification of which was filed on 31 August 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Serial No. 09/944,064, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cabot Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2019, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein set forth and described, including all priority rights ensuing from said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted on or for such inventions, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent and all rights in any applications therefor. We further sell, assign and transfer to Cabot Corporation all right, title, and interest in any and all corresponding divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications, and all corresponding reexamination and reissue certificates.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and we, GREGORY T. GAUDET and AGATHAGELOS KYRLIDIS bind ourselves and our respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation, to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns to file applications for the invention(s) in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we and our respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, will at any time, upon request, communicate to **Cabot Corporation**, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our respective heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by **Cabot Corporation**, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0894

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, GI	REGORY T. GAUDET, have hereunto set my hand, 2002.
GREGORYT. GAUDET	_
COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF COUNTY OF	) )
	, 2002, before me personally appeared and known to me to be the individual described in and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
	Cleanar R. Rengland
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:  ELEANOR R. RINGLAND Notary Public My Commission Expires Jan. 23, 2009
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, AC	CATHACELOS KVRLIDIS have hereunto set my
April 5	
AGATHA <del>GELOS K</del> YRLIDIS	
COMMONWEALTH/STATE OF COUNTY OF	) )
On this day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared wan and known to me to be the individual described in and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	ELEANOR R. RINGLAND

PATENT REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0895

Notary Public
My Commission Expires Jan. 23, 2009

**RECORDED: 10/22/2002**